



ADDENDUM SEVEN

DATE: December 16, 2020

TO: All Bidders

FROM: Sheila Brown, Interim Procurement/Contract Administrator

RE: **ADDENDUM #7 Questions and Answers #6**

Would the MHA please clarify what type of cabling they are requesting for new cabling (i.e. Cat6, Cat5e) **MHA Response: Cat6 if needed.**

Would the MHA please provide the approximate number of cable drops that will be required per location? **MHA Response: N/A, additional cable drops are not needed at this time.**

Should the respondents assume that there is already Racks in place? **MHA Response: No, two locations have racks and the others have dmarc backboards . Can you please provide any details regarding the types of racks and infrastructure? MHA Response: 2 2-Post Open Frame Network Relay Rack and 1 Open Frame Wall Rack.**

What is currently in place for existing cabling? Are they a minimum of Cat5 cabling/terminating on a patch panel? **MHA Response: Yes**

With the current timeline running parallel to the holiday season and people understandably being out of office – would the MHA provide an extension to the due date? **MHA Response: Yes, see addendum eight**

We are grateful for your interest in doing business with our Agency and we look forward to receiving a proposal from your firm.